Dell EMC provides a robust set of optic and cable options for each of the Ethernet speed ratings.
Long- and short-range connectivity options, including simple, cost-effective direct attach cable
(DAC) solutions, are suited to a wide range of data center and campus applications.
1GbE solutions
Transceivers for 1GbE range from short range (SX) up to extended long reach (LX and ZX).
Transceivers for 1GbE can conform from optical to copper interfaces (1000Base-T).
10GbE solutions
Transceivers from 10GbE range from short reach lite (USR with 100m OM3 reach) to SR, LR, and up

(Corresponds to both fixed and
tunable wavelengths)
G.709,
10GBASE-R LC 40km
(engineered SMF link)
1528.77–1563.86
(see channel grid
below)
1265–1610 4.0/0.0 (n)/-1.0
ITU G.694.1
Channel Number Model
Output wavelength
Max: +0.1nm,
Min: -0.1nm
SFP+ DWDM
17 SFP-10G-W17 1563.86
18 SFP-10G-W18 1563.05
19 SFP-10G-W19 1562.23
20 SFP-10G-W20 1561.42
21 SFP-10G-W21 1560.61
22 SFP-10G-W22 1559.79
23 SFP-10G-W23 1558.98
24 SFP-10G-W24 1558.17
25 SFP-10G-W25 1557.36
26 SFP-10G-W26 1556.55
 27 SFP-10G-W27 1555.75
 28 SFP-10G-W28 1554.94
 29 SFP-10G-W29 1554.13
 30 SFP-10G-W30 1553.33
 31 SFP-10G-W31 1552.52
 32 SFP-10G-W32 1551.72
 33 SFP-10G-W33 1550.92
 34 SFP-10G-W34 1550.12
 35 SFP-10G-W35 1549.32
 36 SFP-10G-W36 1548.51
 37 SFP-10G-W37 1547.72
 38 SFP-10G-W38 1546.92
ITU G.694.1
Channel Number Model
Output wavelength
Max: +0.1nm,
Min: -0.1nm
 39 SFP-10G-W39 1546.12
 40 SFP-10G-W40 1545.32
 41 SFP-10G-W41 1544.53
 42 SFP-10G-W42 1543.73
 43 SFP-10G-W43 1542.94
 44 SFP-10G-W44 1542.14
 45 SFP-10G-W45 1541.35
 46 SFP-10G-W46 1540.56
 47 SFP-10G-W47 1539.77
 48 SFP-10G-W48 1538.98
 49 SFP-10G-W49 1538.19
 50 SFP-10G-W50 1537.4
 51 SFP-10G-W51 1536.61
 52 SFP-10G-W52 1535.82
 53 SFP-10G-W53 1535.04
 54 SFP-10G-W54 1534.25
 55 SFP-10G-W55 1533.47
 56 SFP-10G-W56 1532.68
 57 SFP-10G-W57 1531.9
 58 SFP-10G-W58 1531.12
 59 SFP-10G-W59 1530.33
 60 SFP-10G-W60 1529.55
 61 SFP-10G-W61 1528.77
WDM TRANSCEIVERS
PRODUCT SUPPORT - SFP
Product SFP (1 Gb/s) SFP+ (10 Gb/s) SFP28 (25 Gb/s)
Transceivers

BX40 (40km)*
LR (20km)
BX10 (10km)*
LR (2 or 10km)*
MMF
SX (550m) SR (400m)
LRM (220m)
USR (100m)
SR (100m)*
SRlite (tbd)*
RJ-45 TP BASE-T (100m) BASE-T (30m, tbd)*
Cables
AOC AOC (2 to 20m)* AOC (tbd)*
DAC CR (0.5 to 7m) CR (1 to 3m)*
*Future release
10G optics SFP-10G-
USR
SFP-10G-
SR
SFP-10G-

SFP28 -25G-
SR*
SFP28-25G-
LR*
Z9100
S6100
*Future Release
Part number Description
1G optics
SFP-1G-SX 550 over OM2, 220 over OM1 multimode fiber
SFP-1G-LX 10km over single-mode fiber
SFP-100M-FX 2km over OM1 or OM2 multimode fiber
SFP-1G-ZX 80km over single-mode fiber
SFP-1G-T 100m over Cat5/6 Ethernet cabling
10G optics
SFP-10G-USR 10GbE Ultra-Short reach (USR) SFP+
SFP-10G-SR 10GbE Short reach (SR) SFP+ optic (LC) for up to 400m over MMF
SFP-10G-LR 10GbE Long reach (LR) SFP+ optic (LC)  for up to 10km over SMF
SFP-10G-LRM 10GbE Long reach (LRM) SFP+ optic (LC)  for up to 220m over FDDI grade, OM1, OM2,  OM3, OM4 MMF
SFP-10G-ER 10GbE ER SFP+ Optic (LC) for up to 40 km over SMF
SFP-10G-ZR 10GbE ZR SFP+ Optic (LC) for up to 80 km over SMF
SFP-10G-T-DWDM 10GbE Long reach SFP+ optic (LC) CLI set wavelength for up to 80km over SMF
SFP-8GFC-SW 150m on OM3 LC multimode fiber
SFP-8GFC-LW 4km
40G optics
QSFP-40G-SR4 40GbE Short reach (SR) QSFP optic (MPO) for up to 150m over MMF